treatment of arthritis in animal model of rheumatoid arthritis (RA). 
It was shown that turmeric extract was very effective in preventing 
RA (Rheumatoid Arthritis). Another study was conducted by Vilai 
Kuptniratsaikul5 to study the effectiveness of Curcumin extracts 
in patients with knee osteoarthritis. One-hundred and seven (107) 
patients with knee osteoarthritis (OA) were given Curcumin extracts 
for 6 weeks. There were improvement in pain and walking. With full 
clinical details collected from different countries Professor Awad 
Mansour6 in his book “The 50 Miracle Cures of Curcumin” listed